
' 
r . 
'I 

• • 

' I 

97 1 • - n .... . .: .., : . .. I '• 

Aorida 
Power 
C0"" 0 "A flO till JAMU A. McGU 

- CCIUNOl< 

ACt<-­

AFA --·" 
APP 
CAF 
CMU--

June 27, 1997 

Ms. Blanc;a S. Bay6, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahusec, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Rule 25-6.0438, F.A.C. 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Enclosed for filing pursuant to the subject rule are an original and fifteen 
copies of Florida Power Corporation's scmi-nnnual non-finn electric service 
report. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enci0$Cd copy 
Of this letter and return 10 the undersigned. 'J'han.k you for your assiJIAIICC in this 
maucr. 
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FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
NON-FIRM ELECTRIC SERVICE REPORT 

JUNE 1997 

JUNE 1997 . 

TYPES OF SERVICE 
AMOUNT OF NON-FIR.M 

SERVICE ON SYSTEM (MWs) 

MAXIMUM LEVEL OF 
COST -EFFECnVE 

NON-fiRM LOAD (MW) 
Load Management 
Interruptible 
Curta liable 
Standby Generation 

Notes: 

Total MWs 

1. All values at meter 

639 
290 
20 
18 

967 

2. All values assumed to be coincident with the June system peak 

d.h>OilfrmAVONFtR-va.s 

765 
324 
20 
19 

1,128 
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