



97 JUL 30 MID 14 MAILROCH



SEC _

JAMES A. MCGEE SENIOR COUNSEL

June 27, 1997

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Rule 25-6.0438, F.A.C.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing pursuant to the subject rule are an original and fifteen copies of Florida Power Corporation's semi-annual non-firm electric service report.

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of this letter and return to the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

	matter.	
ACK		Very truly yours,
AFA		
APP		. ///
CAF		John the
CMU		James A. McGee
CTR	JAM/kp	0
EAG)	- JANATAP	
LEG	- enclosures	
LIFE		
OP?	h:\jsm\psc\non-firm.ltr	
RCH		

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

GENERAL OFFICE

OTH 3201 Thirty-fourth Street South + Post Office Box 14042 - St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042 - (8131966-5184 - Fax: (8131966-49)

A Florida Progress Company

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION NON-FIRM ELECTRIC SERVICE REPORT JUNE 1997

TYPES OF SERVICE	JUNE 1997 AMOUNT OF NON-FIRM SERVICE ON SYSTEM (MWs)	MAXIMUM LEVEL OF COST-EFFECTIVE NON-FIRM LOAD (MW)
Load Management	639	765
Interruptible	290	324
Curtailable	20	20
Standby Generation	18	19
Total MWs	967	1,128

Notes:

- 1. All values at meter
- 2. All values assumed to be coincident with the June system peak